111/14/68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
"T03 SAC, RICHMOND
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of Investigation conducted to date in the
captioned matber indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angsles heave not been completed. It is requested that
ell interviews bs completed by 11/30/68. If previously sube
mitted, please advise as to date of communication and spelling

of name,

Records indicate interview 1s still outstanding
on the following: ,

JoHN FARMER

2 « Richmond (AM)
1% Los Angsles

~~WIN:CM | . '
(3) EL . . . R t.. .\:'u #
_RA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 ) : .
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11/14/68

AIRTEL . AIR MAIL
T0:  SAC, PITTSBURGH

'FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES- (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT |
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigation conducted to date in the
captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angeles have not been completed, It is requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. If previously sub-
mitted, please advise as to date of communlications and spelling
of names.

Records indicate interviews are still outatanding
on the following:

MR. and MRS. SAM DIE?Eﬁ

'MISS D. KANA

MR. and ,{2{/ JOSEPH i@%

2_=- Pittsburgh (AM)
6131 Los Angeles
FH
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N e
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11/;&/68
AIRTEL =~ AIR MAIL
70 SAC, PHI‘LADELPHIA
 FROM: = SAC, LOS ANGELES (56~156)

~ SUBJECT: KENSALT
00:- LOS ANGELES

A review of investig&tion conducted to date in the
'captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It ls requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. If previously sub-
' m%tted, please advise as to date of communication and spelling
01 name,

Records 1ndicate 1nterviews are still outatanding
on the following:

_MR. and MBS. HARVEY MUZER
7 . N

- Philadelphia (AM)
yfl‘q Los Angeles
TWINsCM
(3) o

i
-~ - \
fid ‘);‘l v
.@ ' ' 1
@ (
PR3

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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11/14/68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
70 s SAC, OMAEHA
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigetion conducted to date in the
captionsd matter indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It is requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68., If previously sub- .
mitted, please advise as to date of communlcation and spelling

of name.

Records indicate interview 1as still‘autstanding on
the following: :

AASE G. JEN o

u /nw/ .
/7

2. =~ Omsha (AM)
{1)- Los Angeles
?gl;‘ :C!d’:rﬂ-“:“‘ -~

L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 #&>
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11/14/68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
pos SAC, NEW YORE
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECY: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigation conducted to date in the
captioned.matter Indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It is requested that

" all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. If previously sube
mitted, please advize as to date of commnnicationa end spelling:

of names.

Records indicate interviews ere still outstanding
on the following:

_STEVE ABRAy.s/
MR. and }Rs. ANTHONY Axyﬂ’s

P, Bﬁa(};’f=

STEWART BLOCK /
RICHARD BROYN
DICK CORBERT

JERRY CUMM'{N)%’
E JAMES J. oy,
WALTER purEgf

,-- New Ybrk (AM)
g%?L Los Angelos

JN:C

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 "\é@ /50~ 021/13




LA 56-156

. RICHARD Evmﬁ__
TOM FARRELZ =~

BEN Z. GALP N'

BILL MURPH{

JACK NEWFIﬁD
RAY 0'CONNEZL

CARL PELL
MARY REIS(

MRS. FRANK ROB;{TS |
o 4

J. J. SAWJ:zﬁI,

SHELLY 'J:Angﬁ~

r 4

L. S. WAINWRIG

DONALD A. WILSON

MR. R. wz;t{

MRS. | WOLLENBERGFR
/

2025 RELEASE @\NDER E.O. 14176
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11/10/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
T0:  SAC, NEWARK |
FROM: - SAC, LOS ANGELES (56~156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigation conducted to date in the
captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requeasted
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It is requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68., If previously sube-
m%tted, please advise as to date: of communieation and spelling
of name.

Records indicate interview 13 still outstanding
on tho following. ; L

FRED MEENEDZE

%

_2_= Newark (AM)
(713- Los Angeles
WIN:CM

(3) @L

- R

2025 RELEASEYUNDER E.O. 14176 o A & N
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11/14/68
AIRTEL ATR MAIL
T0: - SAC, KANSAS OITY
FROM:  SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: XKENSALT .
00: 10S AHGELES

A review of Investigatilon conducted to date in the
captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angeles have not been. completed. It ls requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. - If previously sub~-
m%tted, please advise as -to date of commnnications and spelling.
of nemes. . :

. " Records 1ndicate 1nterviewa are still outatanding
‘on the following: :
. L. H. crayfis

MRS, S. V. GLOVHE |
AURELIA SMITH -/

2 - Kansas Gity (RM)
41 = Los Angeles
WIN: CMQJ

202? RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 \5—@ - /@Z °£ %35‘
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11714768
AIRTEL - AIR MAIL -
%o:  SAG, DETROIT
PROM: - SAG, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT :
T 00: LOS ANGELBS

L A review of investigation conduoted to date in the :
- captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It is requested that
~all interviews be completed by 11/30/68.  If previously sube .
f~m§ttad, please advise as to date of communication and spelling .
of* neme. : L . '

- Records indicate interviaws are’ still outstanding f °
L on the following. : . ‘ ‘

,g“- Detroit (AM) .
*~ Los Angeles
1M

(3)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 - \g_@ /bz~ ﬂ/e/(gé
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(Tﬁr Los Angelos

11/14/68
AIRTEL ATIR MAIL
70 SAG, CLEVELAND

FROM: SAC, LOS' ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of linvestlgation conducted to date in the
ceptioned metter indicates thaet interview previously requested
by Los Angeles has not been completed. It is requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. If previously sub-
m%tted, please advise as to date of communication and spelling
of neme.

Recorda indicete interview is still outatanding

on the following: .
ADRIAN LJEB

7/

b

2 - Cleveland (AM)

WIN:C : ' R A

~
2l
AN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 g \é@ y/\%ﬁ £¥$7
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11/iu/681.7

AIRTEL - . ~,",'.,A:m 'MAIL-
70+ 'SAC, CHICAGO L
FROM:. . SAG, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT '
. © 00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigation conducted to date in the .
captioned matter indicates that interviews previously reqpested'
. by Los Angeles have not been completed. It is requested thet .. -

" all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. 'If previously sub~ .
mitted, please advise as to date of communications and spalling
of names. : .

: Racords indicate 1nterviews are atill outstanding
~on the following: , :

MR, AND MRS. R. BRADFoyﬂ
__MRS. IRVING cm;vm |

MR. AND MRS. C. U. %Y ‘
JOEN FRYEND .
MISS . JORpAN < /5 .
waxwELL Kgfhy . U

., MR« D. KIszE

PHILLIP W. PELoey{N

G POLL%K

P. T. STEA

- Chicago (AM)
- Los_Angolea - Co . ' . -

' . B L e

_ 202§ RF;EASE UNDER,E.Q.-14176 ' \i)/é //\5@‘_ 025/53



11/114/68
- ATRTEL AIR MAIL
0+ " SAC, BOSTON |
FROM:  SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) .

SUBJECT: KENSALT :
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of 1nvestiéation conducted to date in the
captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requested

by Los Angeles have not been completed.’
all interviews bs completed by 11/30/68.

It is requested that

If previously submitted, please advise as to date

of communications and spelling of names.

Records indicate

interviews are still outstanding on the following:

POLLY FITZGERA&
" 'FRANK GILMER
MR. AND MRS. D. MC G L

' AMBASSADOR REISGHAUER
. MICHAEL D. RgfAN
- _Linoa wepés [

2 - Boston (AM)
(/1 - Los Angelea
o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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11/1l./68
AIRTEL ATR MAIL
T0: SAC, BALTIMORE
FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

. SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of 1nvestigation conducted to date in the
captioned matter indicates that interviewspreviously rsquested
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It 1s requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68.

~1f previoualy submitted please advise 8s to date
of communicabions and spelling of names.

- _Records indicate interviews are still outstanding
on the following: , .
e smosl
| R, H. STEIN
MR. B, TA

2_ = Baltimore (AM)

g:LJp Los Angeles
WIN:CMa.__ .- ’
(3)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 \6‘& ,.Aﬁ’ém 46(/90 .
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11/1/68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
P02 SAC, ATLANTA 1
FROM SAC, LOS AﬁGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
) 2 00: LOS ANGELES

' A review of investigation con&ucted to date in the

' captioned natter indicates that interview previously requested
by Los Angeles has not besn completed. It is regneated that :
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. A _

If previously submitted, please advise us to date of
communication and apelling of neame. .

Records indieato intarview ia still outstanding on
the following:

JOAN LEWIS

2 «itlenta (AM)
(Ir-Los Angeles

“WIN:CM .
(3) =

; '_/,‘ﬂ.,‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 ot 2 __:;; - ye
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11/14/68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
70 SAC, ALBANY |
FROM:  SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
: 00: LOS ANGELES

A review of Investigation conducted to date in the
captioned matter indicates that interview previously requested
by Los Angeles has not been completed. It is requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. -

If previously submitted, please advise as to date of
communication and spelling of name. Records indicate interview -
is still outstanding on the following: .

¥r. md7M’iAALIcE) H. ERYZ HOCK -

2 = Albeny (AM)
¢ - Los Angeles
JN:CMM/

(3)

e D UEDY e
i &S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 4 j = ;
. \$G ~A5t— LY



. . )
. F)PTIONAL FORM NO. 10 , §010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27
:RNMENT

QNITED STATES GO
Memorandum

to  : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) paTe: 11/13/68
rrROM : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.
supjecT: KENSALT

RE:

J OHN EA%%A?E

Reference memorandum of SA JOSEPH DOYLE POWELL
dated 11/4/68.

On 11/12/68, Lieutenant ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ, ILos
.Angeles Police Department (LAPD), SUS Unit, advised that
during the investigation conducted by his department into
the ROBERT F. KENNEDY assassination, the names of TILLENA
ADAMEK, EDWARD ADAMEK and JOHN EARHART have not come to
the department's attention. . No investigation has been
donducted with respect to these individuals.

The contents of referenced memorandum was made
avallable to Lieutenant HERNANDEZ for completion of his

files.
g}7§'jKETZw AZéQKB‘/
ARCHED._____ INDEXED_
<.xHAUZED__1LQ=JRfED__Jé:__-
RJIL/rse 1 |
o | , NOV15 1968

chaed l/é@./_z%

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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11/14/68
AIRTEL ' . . AIR MAIL .
TO: y‘SAC WASHINGTON FIELD
'FROM:  SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT &
© 00: LOS ANGELES

- - A review of investigation conducted to date 1in the -
captioned.nmmter indicates that interviews previously requested
by Los Angeles have not been completed., It is requested that
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. If previously sub-.
mitted, please adviae as to date of- communications and spelling,

‘ ' Records 1ndicate 1nterviews are’ still outatanding -
on the following. . . . .o . IR

- 'PETER Enmmyd

ROWLAND EVAWS

JERRY GRERAE
' HENRY HARRZS -
HAYNES JOENSON )
LEW KADp(
- Nﬁshington Field (AM} .
€§§N Los Angelea S : ‘
.CM \\{"" . i , : . .
: SEATCHED o
RS L'/
PRI s L. %
0

2025 RELEASE UNDER E..O.;T4‘1-7‘6 _ ) Kﬁ%"/./(bz4 a? ’(?%_




LA 56-156

ga//;nd 4. JOSEPH KRAFT -

CHIP LA PLAGA
STUEME LEIAT
' ROGER LEWZS
JOSEPH E. MOBAAT |
LAWRENCE O'ByfﬁN (with HUMPHREY Campaign. WFO requested

to interview nov that campaign is
completed )

-2 <
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) , ‘ ‘

!
!
|
gi"_‘-.- g (|
I
FBI |
Date: 11/13/68 |
. _ ' !
Transmit the following in l
(Type in plaintext or code) :
AIRTEL AIRMAIL |
Via i - |
(Priority) |
e —— ) -
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD . (44-568) (RUC)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles airtel to Springfieid dated 10/17/68.
Enclosed are 22 copies of self-explanatory FD-302

concerning interview with V and Mrs/FLOYD COVERT,
Peorisa, Illinois.

/D Q.»aZ‘)(?(
) SEARcriED__.____lND..x..D .
Los Angeles (Enc.a22) SERIALIZED__ A <-GIED -~
‘Sprlngfleld (44-568) NOV L 5 1988
I(«J%mab _ . ) ¢ FBI — LOS ANGELES
L

/
7

/ C/ ’
Approved: ' Sent . M Per

Special Age“t in Charggys pe| EASE UNDER E.O. 14176 : |
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22:64)
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Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: 11/13/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL .
" (Priority)
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (RUC)
SUBJECT: KENSALT
(00: LA)
Re Los Angeles letter to Newark, 10/17/68.
reflecting interview of FRED MEENED .

@— Los An

1 - Newark
HHR:BP
(3)

Wam N Y Vol

Enclosed for Los Angeles arg 22 copies of FD-302

W

geles (Enc, 22)

¥
W

Sent

Approveds ﬂ
\7 7Decial

Agent in Chargg,s re| EASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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11/15/68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
T03 DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re: Communication Addressed to RICHARD NIXON and
HUBERT HUMPHREY, National Hesdquarters, Willard
Hotel, Washington, D. C.

ReBulet 10/31/68; re Los‘Angploa letter to Director
11/12/68. '

For the 1nrormation of the Buresu, in addition to
the handwriting semples of members of the famlly taken by Agents
of this office, there srs additional documents on file at the
Pasadena, California, Police Department and at the City of
Pasagéna Welfare Department containing the signatures of SHARIF
SIRMAN and SAIDALLAH SIRHAN. The most recent of these 1s a
receipt for welfare funds given to SHARIF and SAIDALLAH SIRHAN
dated 11/4/68. The second is a handwriting ssmple card made
out in the name of SHARIEF B. SIRHAN on 3/30/65 and signed by
him in the same way. Also gwvailasble are coples of handwriting
specimens of SAIDALLAH SI aa contalned on two pawn tickets
dated 9/16/68.

Xerox coples of these documents are enclosed. The
Buresu is requested to advise Los Angeles if the originals of
these documents should be obtained et this time,

For the information of the Buredu, on 11/8/68
Lieutenant GERALD WRIGHT, Pasadena Police Dspartment, Passadena,
Californis, advisad that there is a deep and bitter rift in the

- Bureau (Enecs. - 5)(AM)
~ Los Angeles-

PJR CM
(5y

it

{M——S
IRZY Y. il
J&WWM | A of

for

d}/‘b’ ‘ o [QLo‘//
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 Sb - 250 4#77 |



LA 56-156

SIRHAN family between SAIDALLAH and SHARIF SIRHAN, who are.
living apart from the family home, and the mother, MUNIR and
ADEL SIRHAN. Pasadena police officers who have been guasrding
the house on Howard Street have reported that several days ago
‘SAIDALLAH SIRHAN sppeared at the house and was refused entrance
by his mother. He allegedly threw a fit of temper, screaming
at her and accusing her of having money and not dividing it
with SHARIF .and himself. Lieutenant WRIGHT indicated he has:
arranged some welfare payments to SAIDALLAH and SHARIF on the
basis of their contention that they could not work under their
present circumstances. : ~

At the time of the interview of SHARIF SIRHAN ‘on

11/7/68 it wes noted that SAIDALLAH SIRHAN, who was present,
had besn drinking. Later the same evening, about 10:00 P.M.,
SAIDALLAH appeared at.the Pasadena Police Department looking
for his brother SHARIF., 8A PHILIP J. REILLY spoke with SAIDALLAH
on the telephone to assure him that his brother was not in FBI
custody. SAIDALLAH appeared to be quite intaicated at this time,
and separate conversation with Sergeant CHARLES T. DUVALL of the
Pasadena Police Department, who was interviewing SAIDALLAH at
the time, confinmed this.

2025 RELEA_$E2NE_)_ER E.O. 14176



FD -36 {(Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ B K
FAERGA

FBI
Date:  11/14/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

S IS

Vig AIRTEL ' AIR MAIL
" (Priority)
e r -
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

‘r /// ROM SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481)(P) -
SUBJECT  KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles letter to San Francisco dated
11/5/68.

Enclosed for each receiving office except Los
Angeles is a copy of a diagram of the ared of the
Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles, California, where former
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was shot about 12:15 a.m., 6/5/68.

The following is furnished for the information
of receiving offices except Los Angeles:

Persons to be listed below were members of the faculty
of a Seminar on Hospital Administration held at the Ambassador
Hotel from Juneis‘thﬁongh's, 1968, They stayed at the
Ambassador Hotel durlng this period on the basis of reserva-

. tions made by the American College of Hospital Administration,
San Francisco, California.

{é) Los Angeles

: 2 - Baltimore (Enc. 1)

Newark (Enc. 1)

. 2 - Oklahoma City (Enc. 1)
2 - Phoenix (Enc. 1)
2 - San Francisco
RBH:sm
(12) _
Slo 45 (o= AF2F
SEARCHED. INDEXED.roomssecz-
SERIALIZED ... & 2 FILED flodeem
NOV 1 8 1968
FBi —LOS ANGELES -
7
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
p g 2%25 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




e

“}sp 62- su81

o RBH:sm.

The Los Angeles Pollce Department has requested

.- that they be-interviewed in an effort to.determine whether'f
".'they might be- 1n posse551on of any information concernlng a

" possible: consplracy in the- shootlng of Senator KENNEDY, mlght o

‘.. know SIRHAN ‘BISHARA -SIRHAN, or might have seen SIRHAN about .
sl the Ambassador Hotel on’ the nlght of 6/4/68.”5- , )

. A1l 1nformatlon, whether p031t1ve ‘or negat1ve,'

zuushould be _incorporated inté an FD-302 covering -each interview -

- with Los Angeles to be furnlshed w1th 22 coples of -each FD-
e =302.,_» cEL e o

No photograph of SIRHAN for dlsplay to persons

o 1nterv1ewed is be1ng furnlshed receiving. offlces as’; it 1s.
”ﬁ\assumed each office. has such photographs. T '

CR‘E“ER Coordlnator,‘Western Offlce, ;
pital Administrators, ‘2525 Van Ness’

| ROBERTS..
Amerlcan College”

' "Avenue, San Franclsco,'furnlshed the follow1ng addresses

" LEAD -

T 'for the persons to be 1nterv1ewe :

-Dr. PHILLIP D..BONN, o h e
rofessor at: “the - _oo~ of Hygiene.
.. v and Health- - - ol

;" John’ Hopklns Unl.er31ty

. Baltlmore, Mar: and v

'—].Department of Pharmaceutlcal and . -
‘Central Serv1ce, Hackensack‘HosP1ta1,, .

.\Hackensack New Je _ey ’_,'r. é/// S
" Dp.,  JAN ﬂffﬁ wles Vlce Pre51 ent and

. 4
fOklahoma,lNorm n, Oklahoma )

aa -

Each rece1v1ng offlce should 1nterv1ew the above

'person re31d1ng in its terrltorytln accordance w1th the
“1nstructlons outllned hereln. - . .

' 3.% LT e Lo e
‘:'} '. __.4.'”‘: . . '"-l . f". '.' v‘l‘é . v | R
o * - 2025RELEASE.UNDERE.O. 14176 .~




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

. _ o
LMAOR/mdm W o Dgﬂx (WQ\

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108 s
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED: STATES GOVELRNMENT

Memorandum

! SAC, LOS ANGEIES (56-156) A' pATE: 11/18/68

- SA AMEDEE O, RICHARDS, JRV

KENSALT
00: ILos Angeles

On 11715/68, at 2:45 PM, Sgt. BEN HETHRINGTON of
the Pasadena PD, advised that he had received information
that an individual employed by the telephone company was
doing service work at a house in Pasadena across the street
from the SIRHAN residence on 6/3/68.

Further HETHRINGTON advised that the telephone
service man had allegedly advised that on 6/3/68, he had
seen a green or metallic colored Mercedes drop SIRHAN STRHAN
off at his residence, This car, according to the telephone
service man, was driven by a male individual and a female
was also riding in the front seat of the car.

HETHRINGTON stated that he hagr identified the :
telephone service man as BILLY MC GINT¥, 1750 Beverly Drive,
Pasadena, California, teiéphone numpgr 798-6940, MC GINTY,
according to HETHRINGTON, was empl d at a telephone office
on Lincoln Avenue, Alta Dena, Califorpia.

Further, HETHRINGTON stated at he had approximately
10 minutes before calling this Office advised Sgt. VARNAY :
of the SUS Uniteof the Los Angeles Policg Department of :
the identity of MC GINTY and VARNAY indiceted that they were
immediately calling MC GINTY to arrange far an interview

with him,

ead W)\ ST AT RY99

/ ]%MGEDM ..... INDEXED .... A/ L/
' | SERIALIZZ ..., ). D ... i

(1) sdme

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108 )
\ ©» MAY 1962 EDITION \
- t4 GsA GEN. REG. NO. 27 '
UNITED STATES GOVE&MENT : N
Memorandum

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) pate: 11/18/68

FROM ' gp R, J., LA JEUNESSE, JR,

suBJECT: KENSALT

On 11/15/68, Sergeant MC DEVITT, Los Angeles Police
Department (LAPD), SUS Unit, made available a co y of an
LAPD Property Report, which reflects that an i of evidence,
Number 152, described as a black polka dot drsfss,
from the FBI.

was received

A copy of the above described property report is
attached hereto.

!

\f - / 250 0}
' SEARCHED — |NDEXED

SERIALIZED__ZECRIED
| NOV2 0 1968 /

FBI — LOS ANGELES

-

Y Iy

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Angeles Police Department CHECK ONE Evid Found Found DR
L~ PROPERTY REPORT reee oy [REVidence [ yidance O, Property [ Safekeeping 6y-S 2/ % 4
¥ | RESIDENCE ADDRESS PERSON PROPERTY BOOKED T0 (Last-first-middie) RES. PHONE BUS. PHONE
24 pt —_— p—
. 1.L9¢ & Howrred sT. Pasepopma |t SieHAN, SierHAN R, _
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TO

"OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1862 EDITION . y v

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

. SAC, PORTLAND (62-286k4) pare: 11/18/68

FROM(;)J?SSAC 10S ANGELES (56-156)

susjecT: KENSALT

-00: Los Angeles

Re Portland letter to Los Angeles dated 10/9/68.

Referenced letter transmitted 22 copies an
FD~-302 covering an interview with EDWARD MOSKOW of
1440 South West Hu tlngton, Portland, Oregono’/’

Office _at anyone by the name BROWN was onnected with
the detention of SIRHAN after the shootiyfg. Possibly
MOSKOWITZ maybe referring to RAFER: JOHN ON who did assist

GRIER in holding SIRHAN,

It is requested that the Portland Office recheck
this point and submit a corrected FD-302 if appropriate,
"Also it is noted in the FD-302 that the spelling of the .
Jast name of ROOSEVELT GRIER is spelled incorrectly and
should be spelled GRIER,

- Portland ' ;ilff:ﬂ" )
FiLED o~
AOR/mdm .
(&)

OFHCE COPY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 &j‘é - /\’fér o252 [
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 $010-100
© MAY 1062 EDITION .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO  : SAC, NEW YORK (l44-1640) DATE: 11/19/68

FRQMR’O%SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re New York letter to Los Angeles dated 11/4/68,

A review of the Log’Angeles file in this matter
reflects that THEODORE SORE¥SEN has not been interviewed
concerning the death of ,enator ROBERT F. KENNEDY,

- The New York Office is requested to interview
SORENSEN for full information concerning this matter.

¢

SLATCHED
1 pnrren  ped
2 - New York - ) ' Comm g ‘
@ Los Angeles : SENALNEY A
let
OR /mdn

( ) OFMQ@\EQQ&LREO-MWG‘. ) | G- /.

- LS50
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TO

3 L

. B
T . OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 1 010-108
T MAY 182 EOITION
GSA GUN. RLG. NO. 27 '

UNITED STATES GbVEl{NI\'IENT
ﬁ/f an e ks 7/-\/ 3
WLETHROTON G

SAC, LAS VEGAS ' N DATE:  11/19/68
t , ' | |

FROM “éiXNSAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

" SUBJECT:

KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

. S RE:. _ROB BE%@ )
. Desert Inn Hotel

~las Aegas, Nevada,. .. .
‘Telephone: T02-735-1122

On 6/1,/68 the above cepitioned person was & regis-
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, Californie.

At 12:15 am. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B, SIRHAN, at ths
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F,
KBNNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the
Embagsy Ballroom shob and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing
8 22 calibzr revolver, ' :

The Los Angeles Police Department requested ths
assistance of the Bureaun in the location and interview of
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whather or not
eny of ths guesis might be in possession of any information
concerning & possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/L/68.

P
a

A1l information, regative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as w&ll information is being dis-
serninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in
report form, such reports being preparcd by Los Angeles.

: Trial date is tenbabively scb for the first pard of
December 1968, and it would be sppreciated if the lead is
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there
is enclosed a diasgram of the hotel area and location of the -
shooting. : - :

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

- Las Vegas (Encl. 1)
- Los Angeles

AOR/mdm

(3)
OFFICE COPY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Gb- 457, o3 6503

(&l
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« S\qPIOJ-E: e ¢ rris 4 L-2676

, INTERVIEWS
Z-2/3/ |
PERSON INTERVIEWED: Ba,s H BoB , DATE/TIME
Lo, D
SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB
RESIDENCE ADDRESS : PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE

TNFORMATION: (WHO,WHAT, WHEN, WHERE,WHY & HOW)

-

I .
WVESTIGATORS MAKING INTERVIEW.ZD5RHENELWDEREOA4F%PPROVED BY:

= e e



y@%{f FILE. ggpy\ S ey Te 2081

PER"ON INTERVIEWED: M“ mt c ‘g ‘ . DATE/TIME

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT ~OB

' V.
) d ‘_S’N"
RESIDENCE ADDRESS _ D&sSe @7 /AN ,géyzz - LA %{PHONE 702-735//2 2

BUSINESS ADDRESS D S€RY smal. &m _Ldas &/gm PHONE 702> 735 // 32,
; : Mv;»{ :

INFORMATION: WHO, + WHEN, ' W 4 & HOW) ' .
e e, Ll g’ U YP ez e  on) TRE Mored
GrtexZ” Lic7- A4S Afmping B’S@.ZW 70

E-S-C5 ras ooct #3222

G OongaefIa)e ,ag via JzZePhon & 112 by £l s 477 £
—fwﬁfp TH a2 7 A Lads Lol Trler2s LT THHT ﬁmg.j ,(éazgn—vc;
At //43 Cu [fe=zp  Thles  Ado #25C. _INg Ardae oserZipbo ol For1
y . A{-Wﬁ’ Tt DS era . THR T Fe#Lox),
/y(@ Gusl coms Zae T2msord s Shagsp A7 THe At
K;JZZQngﬁgzéu() o) THos o LaFeES.
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION

®SA FEMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5 . .
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO  :iSAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 11/18/68

C, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT:KENSALT
(00:LA).

'ReLAL:: airtel to NY 11/14/68 listing NY interviews
eutstanding.

As to Stewart B
WFO teletybe to NY 10/11/68 reqaested NY to Lecate
and interview Stewdrt Block. No copy was deslgnated for ILA.

NY by teletype to WFO 10/11/68 (no copy was designated
for LA) stated that Block had been in NYC.but was not in NYC on
10/11/68 and that he had returned to Washington, D. C. The
teletype further stated that NY was taking no further action to
interview Block.

As of 11/18/68 NY is taking no action to loaate and
interview Block as such inkferview should have been conducted by WFO.

As to Ben Z. Galpetring
Newark by lAtter to NY 10/4/68 with a cc for LA requestéd

NY to contact Ben Z. ‘Galperin in order to locate armd interview
Mr. and Mr.s Willlam T. Madden.

of interview with Mr. Willlam T. Madden., The object in contacting
Galperin was to locate and interv¥ew Madden.

2 NY by letter to LA 10/25/6/ forwarded to LA coples of FD302

This lead is condidered completed by the NYO and no lead
is outstanding to int:;yiew Galperin.
i-

As to J. J. Sawl
By letter ei?éted 10/18/68 NY forwaréed to LA 22 copies
of FD302 of Interviefy with Miss J. J., Sawicki. The intervigw
with Sawickl was conduct:i/pn 10/14/68. .

As to Mrs. Wollenbeyger:
NY by letter ¥o LA dated 11/12/68 forwarded to LA 22 co 1es
of an FD 302 of an interview with Mrs. Eda Wollenberger 21 1 11/, la/ P,

. lenherger-.mw
NY is taking no further action as to Mrs. Wol Lenbers mmﬁD

KEZ>IDS Angeles (56-156) | Esmmuuoﬁsz”ﬂif ﬁbié
2-_New York (44-1640) ‘ nOv 2 5 1968 "
. ’ - H

FBi — LU ANGELES
g 1/
[ FLC/Tc | 7
= Buy U.S. Savings Boswls| Begulathyror ohaPayroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) o

‘

@
A ]

FBl |
Date: 11/18/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

o AIRTEL
Via
(Priority)
________________________________________________ r -
j‘ [

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) fsﬁﬁﬁ

FROM : SAC, CLEVELAND (175-16)(RUC ) {'1'

RE: KENSALT o CﬁiL/

00: Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles airtel to Cleveland, 11/14/68*
01eve1and letter to Los Angeles, 10/29/68

The FD-302 reflecting the interview of ,
t Cleveland, Ohio on 10/24/68 was included amon
enclosures to referenced Cleveland letter dated 0/29/58
The correct spelling of her name is

_2%;2 Los Angeles
- Cleveland
WCB:cemv .
(3)

5(y-1 & © w2s0:
SEARCHED INDEXED. ./
SERIALIZED . Soed =

Kels HTov20 1988

A

Approved: : Sent _ M Per

Special Agent in Chaﬁg%_RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . . .

Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: 11/18/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

@Los Ageles ,‘iz{Q-i bﬁéw

— .
" (Priority) ;}"‘"
N4

Re LA let to SF, 11/5/68.

Enclosed for San Diego is a copy of a diagram of the area
of the Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles, California, where former
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was shot about 12:15 A.M., 6/5/68.

4

The following is fupy ished for the information of San Diego:

Mrs, VIRGINIA M. FATIR was one of the speakers at a seminar
on hospital administrgtion held at the Ambassador Hotel from
June 3 through 6, 19§8. She stayed at the Ambassador Hotel
during this period on the basis of a reservation made for her by
the American College of Hospital Administration, San Francisco,
California.

The Los Angeles Office has requested that she be interviewed
in an effort to determine whether she might be in possession of
any information eoncernlng a possible conspiracy in the shootlng

of Senator KENNEDY, might know SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, or might
have seen SIRHAN about the Ambassador Hotel on the night of June
4, 1968.

All information, whether positive or negative, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, with 22 copies to be furnished the
Los Angeles Office.

No photograph of SIRHAN for display to Mrs. SATIR is being
furnished San Diego as it is assumed that office has such photo-
graphs.

Approved: Sent M Per

2 San Diego (Enc. - 1) SERRULED DlheAED
1 San Francisco SERIALIED.___ » £NED. &<
RBH:ER NOV 2 0 1968
s —
] ﬂ/

Special Agent in Charge
2! 25 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

a



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . . .

Transmit the following in

FBI

(Type in plaintext or code)

-2 -

|

|

(

|

|

|

|

|

|
Date: i
|

|
1
!

|

]

|

(Priority)

SUSAN M, POPERS, 1900 Eddy Street, San Fran01sco, secretary
to Mrs. SARI dvised on 11/16/68 that SATIR is in practically
a continual travel status, talking at various seminars held
throughout the United States, and it is not known when she will
return to San/Francisco. However, SATIR will be g1v1ng a semin-
ar at Kairo! P. 0. Box 350, Rancho Santa Fe, San Diego, Cali-
fornia, te)ephone number 756-1123, from Monday, 11/18/68,
through Fyiday, 11/22/68.

] The 'Los Angeles Office has requested that all outstanding
investigation in this case be completed no later than 11/30/68.

LEAD:
SAN DIEGO OFFICE

At Kairo's, P, 0. Box 350, Rancho Santa Fe, California,
will locate and interview Mrs. VIRGINIA M. SATIR.

Approved: Sent . M Per

Special Agent in Char g2
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI }

Date: 11/18/68 !

i
|
|
|

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vie____ ATRTEL — _ ATR MAIL

(Priority)

________________________________________________ 8
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)
RE: KENSALT - '
(00:LA)

—
[gnquiry at the London Daily Mirror office?6256~;;st
Lhond Bt., New York, NY., 11/18/68 reveals that (Gale
has returned to London, England and is not expected bagk
in the United States in the near future,
George Gale, a reporter for the London Daily Mirror,
can be contacted at the London Daily Mirror, Holborn Circus,
London, EC 1, England,) '

NY is taking me futher action to loecate and interview

7
S

Gale.

# Los Angeles (56-156)

fi

- New York (44-1640)

ReLA airtel to NY 11/13/68 requesting NY to attempt
to locate and interviddw George Gq}g% E;Lzﬂwp/

S50/ 5basoy

FLC/fc SEARUHED e dIIERED e
(%) SERIALIZED__~-FILED..
NOV 20 1968
FEl=LUS ANGELES
0 Sane TS
),
Approved: 4 Sent M Per

T
(fpem Agent in Charge, oo ease UNDER E.O. 14176




TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION ).
GSA FFMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5 “*

" UNITED STATES GO\/! ENMEN’I‘

Memorandum

‘SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

.-@ASAC, NEW YORK (44-1640) (P)

DATE:

11/18/68

!
)fﬁ S
,/

el

ReLAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview
Durhayf, Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD 302 of an

te#view with Durham.

ReWFO airtel 'co as to:
Mr. B. Mo

. e 2N i/ ,
Mz. S Nelsgn Cae?
I. M. P. Tfave Agency

7735 01d Georgetown Road
Bethesda, Maryland

, J
The above airtel was dated 11/12/68 and requested NY '

to interview S. Nelson. Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an
FD 302 containing the results of an interview with Steve Nelgén.

P
ii;:} Los Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures L)

5010-108-01

1 - New York (44-1640)

§%%/fc

5 6= 18 G s

SEARC:-IED___.__II\!D..XI.D__‘@

SERIALIZED, L TUED. LE /
NOV ™ O 1968
FBl — LOS ANGELES /

Buyy U.S. Savings Boyds Regelalerr ohasPayroll Savings Plan

1f
7



o . .’ .
»

TO

FROM

3o

SUBJECT:

) - Bureau . . | ‘
3 4§>" Los Angeles (56-156) o ﬁﬂmewQZZQMMﬂ-%"A
4 1 - Birmingham (Info) . | ~ﬁﬁmw&&mé?;§e”&
&— W 1 - Mobile (Info) ; NGV 5
1 - Jackson i Bl—LUS hggfs
Uus.sS Bonds Regularly on the P llS 522521?
sto-teae! e JIF/e1m ( 713”}1 ﬂmz%gzé RELEASE UNDER &4 0071241795 ayrolt Savi R cctiten

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES @ VERNMENT ’

Memorandum

:DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) o DATE:  11/15/68

.SAC, JAGKSON (56-94)  (RUC)

o
4
4

KENSALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Jackson airtel to Bureau, 10/21/68, and Los
Angeles airtel to Bureau, 10/24/68.

Information copies are furnished to Mobile and
Birmingham as they have had previous leads in this matter.

on 11/8/68, J. B. GIBS@N, COD, Pascagoula, Miss.,
advised thatyon 11/7/68,at Z:06 a.m., he pickedyp LEE

'JOSEPH PIT#S, JR., 546 N. Fair St., Pascagoula, a N/M, born

12/21/50." He said this individual admitted to him that he-
had been calling young white boys in the community using the
name églgﬂg_g;g_g%_and impersonating a young white French
female. GIBSON advised that PITTS was using telephone number
762-9920 located at larry's Standard Service, Highway 90,
Pascagoula, at the time he was arrested. GIBSON said he noted
this was_the same telephone used by an individual using the
name SUBRINA DUBLE who had been called to his attention earlier
by SA JAMES J. FILES. He said he ‘questioned the boy about
these calls and is satisfied that he was the one who made the
calls using the name SUBRINAPE?%@L_glthough he did not admit
it on interview. He said he d¥d admit making the calls to

the young white boys impersonating the young white girls.

GIBSON said that PITTS' mother, who is an intelligent
and respected Negro in the community and who works for the -
Police Department as a crossing guard, told him that her son
had in his possession recently literature from the FBI concerning
emp loyment opportunities, bearing the FBI phone number at Jackson.

Since there is nothing to indicate that PITTS has any

knowledge whatsoever concerning this investigation, he is not

_being contacted. . :;’éf" 5 é:aa51%?




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

* GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5

TO

UNITED STATES GOVEZRNMENT

Memorandum

ﬁNzAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FR(L

SAC, NEW YORK (4L4-1640)

1
SUBJECT:

" KENSALT

(

e

1

00:LA)

Rel

‘2 Los Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 22004)

- New York (u44-1640)

(3)
FLC/fc

5010-108-01

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds RegulmdEre. ohssPwyroll Savings Plan

.-
. f

DATE! :
11/18/68

S,

f; ? iﬁﬁ' OZJ
g SEARCHED ___Msmuhxeu

SERIAIZED___ 4cSLED- -
NOV 2 01968
FBI-—LUS ANGELES

s

— L5
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« OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-108 . ’ .
MAY 1962 EDITION - ki
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . . .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT-

- Memorandum

To - : SAC, ALBANY
)

FRéQBXi/ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSAILT .
00: Los Angeles

The above captioned person was observed at -
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68.

R . : At 12:15 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN,
- at the conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator
| ROBERT F. KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area
leading off of the Embassy Ballroom, shot and killed Senator
KENNEDY, utilizing a .22 caliber revolver,

The lLos Angeles Police Department has requested
the assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview
of individuals who were observed in the Hotel on. the night
of the assasination to determine whether or not any of
these individuals might be in possession of any infomation
regarding the possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or
might have seen him about the Hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should
be incorporated into an FD-302 as all information is being
disseminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County,
in report form, each report being prepared by Los Angeles,

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part
of December 1968, and it would be appropriate if the lead
is covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,
there is enclosed a diagram of the Hotel area and location
of the shooting., :

23 copies of the FD-302 should be submitted.

: - Albvany (Encl, 1)
1)~ Los Angeles L 4 E
AO’E){. mdih : - EEATLHED
(3 | L ARTIAT AR | NrirTEn
Y OFFICE COYY S
: SN MAIED

| 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 . FlioD ~



) < ' . FILE ¢ L /003
| INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED: [ EW/S - CAAIZnE DATE/TIME

SEX_____RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 292/ 97 Aue A7 Ty /VypHONE/ffZZV‘5%F_5iyzu5'

BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE

“TNFORMATION: (WHO,WHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & TOW)

INVESTIGATORS MAKING INTERVILW: L.?\PPRO\/ED 1Y s

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 141



. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 _ ) o ; . ) . ‘
MAY 1962 EDITION o L ) - )
©* GSA, FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6 - ETEL - R A

'-UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT o

Memomna’um

s &

o *E,T¥ SAC, Los Angeles (56 156) . DATE: \11715/68 -

FROM :

SUBJECT: . °-

‘Rei . -Mp. and Mps. DisMORGAN. . . iii f
22101 Moross, Detr01t Mlchlgan"” T e

s ‘Re- Detr01t alrtel to Los Angeles, 11/7/68.

DALE M GAN

Qlews w1th_DALE MORG and Mrs.

éDLos Angeles (Bncs.:- uu) | ;;_TJZT‘ 'ﬁ-fg: o
1 San Franclsco‘~ S R R «
N RBH- ER

Do ( 3‘_)'

B T - X “’/5r G AW
L ST | SEARGHED o TNDEXED. _
| SERIALIZED :....... AL ELLED Loz f

NOv 121999

Fin— LUU /\NuLLt:

e T e e T

- g

By U.S, Savings Bards, Besilglsen. ehs Proroll Savinigs Plan .

5010~108-02 -~/ .



FD-36 (Rev. 5-2

Transmit the following in

@ | o

FBI
Date: 11/19/68

(Type in plaintext or code) R

ATRTEL ATRMAIL

2

gjﬁﬁé:%éz;/ - kﬁgu\Jﬂ :\ ‘¥l MBAN o

(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: . SAC, BALTIMORE (44-684) P
SUBJECT: KENSALT ,

00: ILOS ANGELES
' Re Los Angeles airtel to Baltimore dated
11/14/68.

Referenced airtel advised that the interview
of three persons is still outstanding in the Baltimore

Office. For the informatjdn of WFO, one of these
persons is Mr. E, FERGUZON, Baltimore Sun, Baltimore,
Maryland. check wit#i the Baltimore Sunpapers reflects

that E. FERGUSON is assigned to the Washlngton Bureau
of the Sunpapers.

By teletype dated/6/19/68, WFO was requested dﬂ
to contact one PAT correspondent for thel:
Baltimore Sunpapers, whofwas located in the Washington pﬁp
Bureau of the Sunpapers. It appears E. FERGUSON and ‘
PAT FERGUSON are one and the same. WFO should ascertain pls
if these two persons are identical and, if not, should ﬂ
interview E. FERGUSON along lines previously set out by :
Tos Angeles Office.

Ios Angeles' attention is called to 1;1more0’ﬁ<§

airtel dated 11/8/68 wherein an FD 302 was forwgfded
on an interview of one Mrs. PATRICIA ANN STEW

(2)- Los Angeles (AIRMAIL)
2 - WFO y
1 - Baltimore P - ™= 4
ASB:csm ﬂé? /‘gmdm !
; — n X
(5) : Hum-#@bf/ W

Mrs. 252?/

y% M | Sent | TP er g

Approved:

. Special Age/t/m Chasgss el EASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Y

BA 44-684

PATRICIA ANN STEWART is the wife of RICHARD H. STEWQ%T;@i
a reporter of the Boston Globe. This rson was ste Q

on referenced airtel as R, H. STEIN?%ESE’
Attempts have been made t0 contact ERT L.

TA Ry who is listed on referenced airtel as Mr. B ﬁﬁwﬁ

Mr. TAYLOR has been active during the pravIOus
esiMlential election for the Democratic Party and has
traveled extensively until election day, 11/5/68.
Further attempts to contact Mr. TAYILOR will be made by
the Baltimore Office and an FD 302 submitted by 11/30/68
as requested in referenced airtel.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 -
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FBI
Date: 11/18/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vie__ AIRTEL AIRMAIL

(Priority)

|
|
[
|
[
|
|
|
f
|
Transmit the following in II
[
|
i
[
L

/sac, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: ? Hw, ATLANTA (44-2412) (RuUC)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES Lop

Re Los Angeles sirtel to Atlanta, dated
11/114/68.

--  Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copjss-of
FD-302 refleoting interview of JOHN R. LEW ,/ 361 Chelsas
Cirele} N.E., Atlanta, Ga. V4

- It is noted that referepéed communication
requested interview of JOAN LE , Review of Atlanta
City Directory on 11/1 cted no reference to
JOAN LEWIS. Telephone D:lreoto » however, reflected that
JOHN LEWIS resided at 3670 Gordon Rd., S.W,., Atlanta.
LEWIS was telephonically contacted on 11/16/68, and hs
advised that he 18 single and JOAN LEWIS 1s unknown to
him. LEWIS stated that hs would be available for interview
on 11/18/68. It should be noted LEWIS formerly was
affiliated with SNCC, Atlanta, and his interview was
effected on 11/18/68.

m s =] 5 -1 5
(2~ Los Angeles (Enes. 22{} (RM) 56? / J ’ %
2 - Atlanta m.__..lmﬂm -----

(1 - 44-2412) SERINTE)_ - FILED o
(1 - 100-JOHN LEWIS) L NOV 2 1 1968 \UZ
.Hr)l/nel / P
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Chggaer. - 1se UNDER E.O. 14176
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" UNITED STATES GOQRNMENT
Memorandum

: SAC I0S ANGELES (56 156) pATE: 11/19/68

FRO SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

A
SUBJ %%gS%i? ' bajbﬂﬂ}ﬁuméékdi“-

ReIAlet to NY requesting NY to interview Mr. R.
Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD 302 contalnlng the
results of an interview with Mr. R. Winn.

e | 23 1]
@ }Ips Angiles (56-15 Enclosubres 22
1% New York (4&-1640)) ( )
(3)
FLC/fc

5618 bas)
[SEARGHED e dUERED AL
SERIALYED A< FILED. soome

NOV 2 1 1968
FBI—LUS ANGE

m Buy U.S. Savings2Beviskst Reguldsron.obesPisyroll Savings Plan , @
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

- . . -
MAY 1962 EDITION .- . )
~ GSA FEMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
. - ,
- ~

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ‘SAc L0S ANGELES (56-156) - PATE11/10/68

FRW M/éAcx; NEW YORK (l4-1640)

SUBJ o] UKENSALT

(00:TA)
Re LAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to mterview w/jééba—f
Stan/hope Gould. , Jjﬁ;{/ /3
of ’

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies/and FD 302 ontaining
the results of an interview with Stanhope Go . It is
noted that Gould mentioned Krishi WiLkeZ, . by airtel to
1A 7/12/68 forwarded to LA 30 copies of an FD 302 containing
the results of an interview with Kristi Witkeraw

”

£

A
W

,,MMM
é)v”yu W n( !/é\

; | 23 ‘jj
% ;} Los Angeles 56-156 Enclosmres 22
New Yo%k (44-(-16 40) ) )

é'%():/fc

! NOV 2 1 1968
] FBI—=LUS ANUELES

Buy U.S. Savings Bouels Regalusberee thasPuyroll Savings Plan "4

5010-108-01



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1652 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

To  : SAC, OMAHA

Faé‘ﬁ§>SAc, LOS ANGELES (55;}56f

suBjecT: KENSALT

00: ILos Angeles

f
!

DATE:

ReBulet‘té Los Angeles dated 10/22/68,

Enclosed for Omaha are copies of New York

11/18/68

letter to Bureau dated 10/11/68 and a copy of referenced

.letter.,

Omaha, through Publlsher at Cedar Repids, I

' dlscretely obtaln two copies of book entitled,

end Sirhan" and forward them to ILos Angeles for

oggﬁ

eva, ation .

by this Office in accordance with Bureau instructions.

2 - Omaha (Encls, 2)
@ - Los Angeles

© " AOR/mdm

(%)

_QFFICE COPY
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SEARCHED
INZEXED
SERIBLIZED e
FILED Vo

» \j&yv/\jyﬁ ’°ZJ/7



" /3\

e res ove i ®
M emomna’um

TO * ' SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/30/68

FROM ! gpA R, J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

DSUBJECT:  KRNSALT

. The Los Angeles Police Department, SUS Unit,
“has requested that Mr. J. CHAPMAN, affiliated with the IBM
Corporation, P. 0., Box 10, Princeton, New Jersey, (telephone
number 329-1000), be interviewed in connection with the
KENSALT Investigation., - .

A JANE C s same address as that listed above,
has been contacted by the, K Los Angeles Police Department .
(Interview Number I 2295), at which time it was determined.
that she was not present at the Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles
when the late Senator KENNEDY was killed.

The Los Angeles Police Department has requested
that Mr. J. CHAPMAN be interviewed by the FBI to determine
if he was present at the Hotel, and whether or not he
observed anything pertinent to this 1nvestigation.

The request of the Los Angeles Police Department
is attached hereto.

¥ (a L5 2578

' -ARCHED INDEXED =/t
RJL/ rJ ’ o - RIALIZED_ /LD . ;
(1) NOV2 1 1968

FBI — LOS ANGELES

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





